Very Low Loss and High Thermal Reliability Laminate and Prepreg
1 of 2
Copyright © 2024 Taiwan Union Technology Corporation
DS2407008A
ThunderClad 2 Core: TU-883
Prepreg: TU-883P
ThunderClad 2 ( TU-883 ) is a very low loss category material based on a high performance
resin. This material is reinforced with regular woven E-glass and designed with very low

 Halogen Free
Industry Approvals
 IPC-4101 Type Designation: /134
 IPC-4101/134 Validation Services QPL Certified
 UL File Number : E189572
 ANSI Grade : No-ANSI
 Flammability Rating: 94V-0
 Maximum Operating Temperature: 160°C
Standard Availability
 Thickness: 0.002”[0.05mm] to 0.062” [1.58mm], available in sheet or panel form
 Copper Foil Cladding: 1/3 to 5 oz for built-up & double sides
 Prepregs: Available in roll or panel form
 Glass Styles: 106, 1080, 3313, 2116 and other prepreg grades are available upon
request
Very Low Loss and High Thermal Reliability Laminate and Prepreg
2 of 2
Copyright © 2024 Taiwan Union Technology Corporation
DS2407008A
Typical Properties
 Typical Values Test Condition
Thermal
Tg (DMA)
Tg (TMA)
Td (TGA)
220 °C
170 °C
420 °C
E-2/105+des
CTE x/y axis
CTE z-axis α1
CTE z-axis α2
CTE z-axis
12/13 ppm/°C
35 ppm/°C
240 ppm/°C
2.5 %
Ambient to Tg
Pre-Tg
Post-Tg
50 to 260°C
Thermal Stress,
Solder Float, 288°C
> 60 sec
A
T-260
T-288
T-300
> 60 min
> 60 min
> 60 min
E-2/105+des
Flammability 94V-0 E-24/125+des
Electrical
Permittivity (RC70%)
10GHz (SPC method)
Impedance simulation DK
3.39
2.83
E-2/105
Loss Tangent (RC70%)
10GHz (SPC method)
0.0045 E-2/105
Volume Resistivity > 1010 MΩ•cm C-96/35/90
Surface Resistivity > 108 MΩ C-96/35/90
Electric Strength > 40 KV/mm -
Dielectric Breakdown Voltage > 50 KV -
Mechanical
Young’s Modulus
Warp Direction
Fill Direction
28 GPa
26 GPa
A